RECO	01-26-200	Г	Attorney Docket <u>UD 0517</u>
JAN 2 2 2007	103365948 (with signed English translation	ned do	ocument copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party (ies):
1. YUKIYOSHI ODA 2. SHINICHI OTANI 3.		Name: OKI D	DATA CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address:11-22, SHIBAURA 4-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN		
	(old address above)	Additional nan	ne(s) & addresses(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date(s): 1. November 28, 200 2. November 28, 200 3.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		·	
. 🗆	Being filed together with a ne	w application.	
Patent Application No.(s): 29/269,113		Patent No.((s):
Addition	nal numbers attached?	⊠ _{No}	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involv
Name: John Richards			1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959		Check Encl	7 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 eacosed to be charged in whole or in part to
/2007 DBYRNE 00000036 28269113 :8021 40.00 OP		8. Deposit acco	ount number: <u>12-0425</u>

Signature

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

9. Signature:

John Richards

Name of Person Signing

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet---page 2 of 2) 16-6

January 16, 2007

Date

[x] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [x] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors [MULTIPLE INVENTORS] SSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the good and valuable consideration, Oki Data Corporation 2, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku, 10, Japan S Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
[x] U.S. Application or [} U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors [MULTIPLE INVENTORS] SSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the good and valuable consideration, Oki Data Corporation 2, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku, 70, Japan ss Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
Oki Data Corporation Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku, Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
good and valuable consideration, Oki Data Corporation 2, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku, 70, Japan ss Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
2, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku, 20, Japan ss Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
2, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku, 20, Japan ss Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
o, Japan ss Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
SS Japanese Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
Nationality Oki Data Corporation		
Oki Data Corporation		
11-22, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku,		
o, Japan		
ss Japanese		
Nationality		
ess		
Nationality		
ess		
Nationality		
ess		
Nationality		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0089 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			Reel			
hereby sel ASSIGNE	_	and transfers to				
OKI DATA CORPORATION (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) JAPANESE			11-22, SHIBAURA 4-CHOME,			
			Address			
			MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
Nationality						
and the	successors	, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
		(comple	ete one of the following)			
C3	41	ing wight title and inter-				
[x] []		tire right, title and inter-	percent (%) right, title and interest			
		and its territorial posses				
		(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
[]	and in	all foreign countries, in	ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all			
		vements which are disci	losed in the invention entitled:			
		IMAGE DRUM (CARTRIDGE			
Name of	inventor(s)	Yukiyoshi O	DA and Shinichi OTANI			
		(check and comp	lete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
and which	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)				
(a)	[x]		tent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)	[]		ent application executed on			
(c)	[]		ovisional application naming the above inventor(s) for			
		the above-entitled inv				
			with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an			
			signing below, hereby authorize and request my			
		they become	nsert below the filing date and application number when			
(d)	[]		ional patent application no			
(u)	LJ	filed on				
(e)	[]	International applica	tion no. PCT//			
(f)	[]					
(+)	L J	[] A change of	address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding			
			enance fees is being sent separately.			
		-				

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0090 (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

ibove.		2		
Yukiyoshi	ODA	(x) <u>Yukiyothi Oda</u> Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (x) November 28,	2006
(type name o	f Assignor)	_	date of signing	
Shinichi	OTANI	(x) Shinichi Otani	this (x) November 28,	2006
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this	
(type name of	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
		·	this	
(type name of Assignor)	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this	
(type name of Assignor)		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a leg	al entity, complete the following information)		
		(type or print the name of the authorized to sign on beha		
		Title		
NOTE:		egalization is necessary. If the assignment is n ace of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page t		

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 018836 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 01/22/2007